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September 13 - 14, 2013

1. Knowledge of Occupy Wall Street movement
How much have you heard or read about the protest movement known as the Occupy Wall Street movement?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
A great deal 24% 34% 15% 14% 23% 30% 28% 19% 23% 33% 27% 5%
A fair amount 38% 39% 38% 37% 40% 36% 42% 37% 40% 39% 40% 28%
Not much 19% 16% 22% 21% 18% 18% 19% 21% 19% 17% 18% 29%
Nothing at all 18% 12% 25% 27% 18% 16% 11% 23% 18% 12% 15% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (484) (516) (187) (288) (362) (163) (350) (404) (246) (889) (111)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school  High school Some college  College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
A great deal 24% 27% 16% 17% 10% 14% 28% 33% 46% 27% 24% 21% 27%
A fair amount 38% 41% 30% 31% 32% 37% 38% 44% 41% 36% 36% 40% 40%
Not much 19% 17% 25% 24% 34% 24% 16% 14% 9% 18% 17% 20% 21%
Nothing at all 18% 15% 29% 28% 25% 25% 18% 9% 5% 20% 23% 19% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (767) (120) (113) (55) (309) (340) (203) (93) (158) (190) (340) (312)




YouGov
You

September 13 - 14, 2013

2. Support for Occupy Wall Street movement
Generally speaking, do you support or oppose the goals of the Occupy Wall Street movement?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Strongly support 13% 16% 9% 8% 12% 14% 18% 21% 11% 3% 13% 10%
Somewhat support 13% 17% 10% 20% 13% 11% 9% 19% 14% 3% 14% 8%
Neither support,
nor oppose 20% 17% 23% 20% 23% 19% 15% 24% 19% 15% 19% 26%
Somewhat oppose 9% 10% 8% 14% 8% 8% 6% 5% 10% 13% 9% 10%
Strongly oppose 20% 27% 13% 4% 17% 27% 31% 3% 18% 47% 23% 1%
Not sure 26% 14% 37% 34% 27% 21% 22% 29% 27% 19% 23% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (484) (516) (187) (288) (362) (163) (350) (404) (246) (889) (111)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly support 13% 12% 19% 10% 11% 11% 13% 10% 23% 11% 18% 10% 13%
Somewhat support 13% 14% 12% 9% 14% 9% 13% 22% 15% 14% 8% 15% 14%
Neither support,
nor oppose 20% 18% 23% 24% 25% 21% 23% 9% 19% 23% 17% 21% 18%
Somewhat oppose 9% 9% 3% 12% 7% 8% 6% 17% 9% 6% 10% 9% 10%
Strongly oppose 20% 24% 5% 12% 7% 17% 21% 25% 27% 21% 16% 20% 21%
Not sure 26% 22% 38% 33% 36% 34% 24% 16% 7% 25% 30% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (767) (120) (113) (55) (309) (340) (203) (93) (158) (190) (340) (312)
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3. Impact of Occupy Wall Street movement
How would you describe the impact of the Occupy Wall Street movement?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Very positive 5% 6% 3% 6% 2% 5% 5% 8% 4% 1% 5% 6%
Somewhat positive 16% 18% 13% 19% 16% 13% 15% 24% 15% 5% 15% 16%
No impact 50% 41% 59% 58% 54% 46% 44% 55% 53% 38% 49% 60%
Somewhat
negative 12% 11% 13% 7% 13% 13% 13% 8% 13% 16% 12% 10%
Very negative 17% 24% 11% 9% 14% 23% 23% 5% 15% 40% 19% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (484) (516) (187) (288) (362) (163) (350) (404) (246) (889) (111)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Very positive 5% 3% 12% 8% 6% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5%
Somewhat positive 16% 16% 19% 13% 12% 13% 18% 16% 20% 18% 13% 15% 17%
No impact 50% 49% 53% 56% 61% 53% 50% 44% 45% 50% 52% 51% 49%
Somewhat
negative 12% 13% 6% 11% 9% 11% 13% 15% 9% 8% 14% 12% 13%
Very negative 17% 20% 10% 11% 12% 16% 15% 22% 23% 19% 16% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (767) (120) (113) (55) (309) (340) (203) (93) (158) (190) (340) (312)
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4. Protests change society
Do you think public protests are an effective way to change society?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 47% 51% 44% 46% 45% 49% 49% 59% 45% 35% 48% 39%
No 26% 26% 27% 19% 28% 27% 31% 17% 23% 45% 27% 22%
Not sure 27% 23% 30% 34% 27% 25% 20% 24% 32% 20% 25% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (484) (516) (187) (288) (362) (163) (350) (404) (246) (889) (111)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 47% 46% 55% 47% 46% 43% 48% 50% 58% 43% 43% 48% 53%
No 26% 29% 14% 24% 20% 27% 25% 27% 27% 27% 28% 24% 27%
Not sure 27% 25% 32% 29% 34% 30% 27% 24% 14% 30% 28% 28% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (767) (120) (113) (55) (309) (340) (203) (93) (158) (190) (340) (312)
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5. Protests generate support or opposition

Do you think public protests generate more support or more opposition to certain issues?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Protests generate
more support 34% 35% 33% 39% 32% 33% 30% 43% 31% 25% 34% 31%
Protests generate
more opposition 24% 25% 22% 19% 23% 24% 31% 15% 22% 39% 26% 12%
Not sure 42% 40% 45% 42% 45% 42% 39% 42% 46% 35% 40% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (484) (516) (187) (288) (362) (163) (350) (404) (246) (889) (111)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Protests generate
more support 34% 32% 39% 39% 37% 33% 35% 33% 31% 34% 29% 36% 35%
Protests generate
more opposition 24% 27% 14% 17% 20% 24% 23% 27% 26% 23% 27% 24% 22%
Not sure 42% 41% 47% 44% 43% 43% 42% 40% 43% 43% 44% 41% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (767) (120) (113) (55) (309) (340) (203) (93) (158) (190) (340) (312)




